
DU PAGE COUNTY

Legislation Text

421 N. COUNTY FARM
ROAD

WHEATON, IL 60187
www.dupagecounty.gov

HHS-P-0128A-22

AMENDMENT TO COUNTY RESOLUTION HHS-P-0128-22
ISSUED TO NOVASTAFF HEALTHCARE SERVICES

FOR SUPPLEMENTAL NURSING STAFFING
FOR THE DUPAGE CARE CENTER

(INCREASE ENCUMBRANCE $50,000.00, AN INCREASE OF 5.47%)

WHEREAS, Resolution HHS-P-0128-22 was approved by the Human Services Committee on March
22, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Human Services Committee recommends changes as stated in the Change Order
Notice to County Contract 5758-0001 SERV, issued to Novastaff Healthcare Services, for Supplemental
Nursing Staffing, for the DuPage Care Center, to increase encumbrance in the amount of $50,000.00 resulting
in an amended contract total of $964,000.00, an increase of 5.47%.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the County Board adopt the Change Order Notice to
County Contract 5758-0001 SERV, issued to Novastaff Healthcare Services, for Supplemental Nursing Staffing,
for the DuPage Care Center, to increase encumbrance in the amount of $50,000.00 resulting in an amended
contract total of $964,000.00, an increase of 5.47%.

Enacted and approved this 28th of March, 2023 Wheaton, Illinois.

________________________________

DEBORAH A. CONROY, CHAIR
DU PAGE COUNTY BOARD

Attest: ___________________________________

JEAN KACZMAREK, COUNTY CLERK

File #: 23-1199, Version: 1

DU PAGE COUNTY Printed on 9/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

